

Ref: FOI/GS/ID 5676

Please reply to:
 FOI Administrator
 Trust Management
 Maidstone Hospital
 Hermitage Lane
 Maidstone, Kent
 ME16 9QQ
 Email: mtw-tr.foiadmin@nhs.net

03 December 2019

Freedom of Information Act 2000

I am writing in response to your request for information made under the Freedom of Information Act 2000 in relation to Emergency admissions from private hospitals.

You asked:

- 1. Please provide the number of emergency admissions to your trust from independent sector hospitals for the past 3 years (2016/17 to 2018/19 inclusive).*
- 2. Please provide the number of elective admissions to your trust from independent sector hospitals over the same period*
- 3. If possible, please indicate provide an estimate of the cost of treatment for elective and emergency admissions from independent sector hospitals over the same period*

Trust response:

Q1 : Non Elective Activity

Activity_type	Non Elective		
Count of Trust_Unique_Spell_No	Contract_Year		
Admit_Source_National	2016/2017	2017/2018	2018/2019
Non-NHS Care Home	76	37	15
Non-NHS Hospice	14	7	1
Non-NHS Hospital	17	27	39
Grand Total	107	71	55

Q2 : All Elective (inc daycase & regular attenders)

Activity_type	(Multiple Items)
Count of Trust_Unique_Spell_No	Contract_Year

Admit_Source_National	2016/2017	2017/2018	2018/2019
Non-NHS Care Home	12	5	
Non-NHS Hospice	48	41	2
Non-NHS Hospital	2	1	
Grand Total	62	47	2

Q2 : Admitted Elective Only

Activity_type	Elective			
Count of Trust_Unique_Spell_No	Contract_Year			
Admit_Source_National	2016/2017	2017/2018	2018/2019	
Non-NHS Care Home	6	1		
Non-NHS Hospice	13	4		1
Non-NHS Hospital	1	1		
Grand Total	20	6		1